

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for office supplies of DILG Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **JENJORCA OFFICE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT TRADING** PHILGEPS Reg. No. : **241066/2020**

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	unit	Sheet-fed Scanner, 600x600 Duplex Scanning	24,500.00	24,500.00
2	Reams	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, short	246.00	492.00
10	Reams	Bookpaper, A4	258.00	2,580.00
50	Packs	Vellum Board Elit 220, blue/green/pink, short	48.00	2,400.00
50	Packs	Vellum Board Elit 180, white, long	68.00	3,400.00
30	Pcs	Folder, pressboard, green, long	21.00	630.00
2	Pcs	Paper Cutter "15 x "18	797.50	1,595.00
3	Pcs	Record Book 150pages, blue	68.50	205.50
3	Pcs	Glue	68.50	205.50
3	Pcs	Ruler 12' Stainless	126.50	379.50
3	Boxes	Staple Wire # 35	57.00	171.00
5	Rolls	Tape, scotch, 1" (Crocodile)	38.00	190.00
1	Box	Sign Pen, 0.5, red (MYGEL)	364.00	364.00
1	Box	Sign pen, 0.3, blue 12 (FINETECH)	776.00	776.00
1	Box	Sign pen, 0.3, black 12 (FINETECH)	776.00	776.00
3	Pcs	Scissors, hd	87.00	261.00
2	Btles	Ink refill for Epson 003, Black	368.00	736.00
2	Btles	Ink refill for Epson 003, Cyan	368.00	736.00
2	Btles	Ink refill for Epson 003, Magenta	368.00	736.00
2	Btles	Ink refill for Epson 003, Yellow	368.00	736.00
12	Pcs	Magazine rack (blue)	197.50	2,370.00
50	Rolls	Tissue paper, 2-ply, individually wrapped	24.00	1,200.00
2	Btles	Disinfectant concentrate, 150ml, pine scent	298.00	596.00
2	Btles	Toilet bowl cleaner	398.00	796.00
1	Pcs	Toilet brush	97.00	97.00
2	Btles	Handwash liquid soap	168.00	336.00
2	Btles	Dishwashing liquid 750ml	93.00	186.00
1	Pcs	Feather duster	78.00	78.00
6	Pcs	Doormat, cloth	63.00	378.00
3	Packs	Garbage bag,biodegradable, 10's, large	123.50	370.50
3	Packs	Garbage bag,biodegradable, 10's, meduim	98.50	295.50
3	Packs	Garbage bag,biodegradable, 10's, small	98.50	295.50
3	Pcs	Toilet deodorizer, refill, white	78.50	235.50
3	Pcs	Hand Towel	38.50	115.50
2	Btles	Glass Cleaner	168.50	337.00
1	Btles	Oil for diffuser, Aroma scent	1,121.00	1,121.00
2	Gal	Alcohol, 70%	680.00	1,360.00
		TOTAL		52,037.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this 21 FEB 2023 in the City of Calapan.

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS
Local Assessment Operation
Officer IV

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

AVELINO P. TEJADA
Executive Assistant II
BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO
City Legal Officer
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

IVAN STEPHEN F. FADRI
City Director - DILG

Approved by:

MARLOU F. MORILLO
City Mayor